
606 STUDENT MONIES ALLOCATION COMMITTEE MINUTES 
February 20, 2024 

 
Members Present: Stephanie Wendt, Chance Hale, Pooja Patel, Sophia Foster, Audrey Palladino 
(proxy for Hope Boynton) and Kim York 
 
Members Absent:  Milghen Ortiz-McMahan, Daniel Braun, Kashaina Boynton, Hope Boynton, Jared 
Carnes, Frankie Wolford, and Cynthia Polk-Johnson  
 
Proceedings 
The Student Monies Allocation Committee met on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 11:00 a.m. via 
Teams.  
 
Agenda 
The agenda was approved. 
 
Minutes 
The minutes were approved as submitted. 
 
TN Tech Swim Club  
The organization requested $228.00 for hotel and travel expenses to compete in a meet at 
Jacksonville State University. After some discussion, a motion was made by Chance Hale and 
seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $228.00 for hotel and travel expenses to compete in a 
meet at Jacksonville State University. The motion carried. 
 
American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE) 
The organization requested $7,950.00 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel expenses to attend 
the ASCE symposium in Martin, TN. After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie Wendt 
and seconded by Chance Hale to approve $7,950.00 for hotel, registration, supply, and travel 
expenses to attend the ASCE symposium in Martin, TN. The motion carried. 
 
Biology Graduate Student Society (BGSS) 
The organization requested $16,438.16 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend several 
conferences for the spring and summer semesters. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Chance Hale to approve $15,583.33 for hotel, registration, and 
travel expenses to attend several conferences for the spring and summer semesters. The motion 
carried. 
 
IEEE 
The organization requested $3,563.48 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to attend the IEEE 
Southeast Conference in Atlanta, GA. After some discussion, a motion was made by Stephanie 
Wendt and seconded by Chance Hale to approve $3,563.48 for hotel, registration, and travel 
expenses to attend the IEEE Southeast Conference. The motion carried. 
 
SAE Aero Design 
The organization requested $4,660.00 for hotel and travel expenses to compete in the SAE Aero 
Design International Competition in Lakeland, FL. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Chance Hale and seconded by Stephanie Wendt to approve $4,660.00 for hotel and travel expenses 
to compete in the SAE Aero Design International Competition. The motion carried. 
 
 
 



TN Tech Men’s Volleyball Club 
The organization requested $11,586.02 for hotel, registration, and travel expenses to compete in 
several tournaments for the spring semester. After some discussion, a motion was made by 
Stephanie Wendt and seconded by Chance Hale to approve $11,586.02 for hotel, registration, and 
travel expenses to compete in several tournaments for the spring semester. The motion carried. 
 
Such Other Matters 
Being no such other matters, the meeting adjourned at 11:39 p.m. 
 
 
 
____________________________________________ 
Pooja Patel, Chairperson 
 
 
 
Current Balance      $       286,703.96 
TN Tech Swim Club      $              228.00 
American Society of Civil Engineers (ASCE)  $           7,950.00 
Biology Graduate Student Society (BGSS)  $         15,583.33 
IEEE        $           3,563.48 
SAE Aero Design      $           4,660.00 
TN Tech Men’s Volleyball Club    $         11,586.02 
__________________________________________________________ 
Total Remaining       $       243,133.13 


